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fo-11-H RECORD 19101
06 GOALS FOR 0]
104 GOALS AGRINST 105
2l POUNERPLAY 20.2%

18.82% PENALTY KiLL 18.33%
I-3-0- LAST 10 GANES 1-3-01
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GET BACK IN THE GAME

2 Ah By P
JOIN OUR FREE, VIRTUAL EXERCISE PROGRAMS AND HUNDREDS OF
ISLANDERS MOVING FOR THEIR HEALTH

CONDITIONS COVERED INCLUDE:
DIABETES

CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE
COPD
CANCER
NEUROMUSCULAR DISEASE (MS, PARKINSON'S, ETC)
KNEE AND HIP OSTEOARTHRITIS

WWW.BECKEXERCISEPHYSIOLOGY.CA

TO SEE PROGRAM OFFERINGS AND TO SIGN UP!

7S

Beck Exercise
Physiology
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Donald Brady Aiden
Hickey Peddle Maclsaac
Conception Bay South, NL Antigonish, NS Andover, MA, USA
6'00" * 180lbs * 2007-06-01 6'03" ¢ 201lbs * 2007-05-23 6'01" < 190lbs * 2007-01-11

Maxwell Marcus Daniel
Jardine Kearsey Chen
Miramichi, NB Deer Lake, NL Toronto, ON

6'01" « 205lbs * 2005-03-14 511" - 182lbs + 2006-03-17 6'05" - 200Ibs - 2006-08-0




2025 = 2026

C Owen d CJ Matthew
onra Watroba Butler
Stellarton, NS West Springfield, MA, USA St. John's, NL

6'03" - 207Ibs - 2007-03-10 6'00" - 189lbs * 2007-02-02 5'08" « 166lbs * 2006-05-19

Anthony Ross Nikita
Flanagan Campbell Voiaga
Blainville, QC Souris, PE Moscow, Russia

5'11" - 181lbs « 2007-08-29 5'10" - 180lbs * 2006-06-30 6'03" - 208Ibs - 2007-10-16
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Antoine Juraj Jonas Jahez
Provencher Durco Seymour
Candiac, QC Trencin, Slovakia ,
511" - 184lbs - 2009-07-08 6'00" - 185lbs + 2008-05-28 St. John's, NL

6'03" « 212lbs « 2007-07-27

Nathan Vincent Rowan
Leek Gladu Walsh
Alliston, ON Mascouche, QC Stratford, PE

6'02" - 215lbs » 2005-09-16 6'00" « 159lbs + 2007-06-03 6'02" - 193Ibs - 2007-03-10
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Dylan William Em%le-Alexandro .
Mackinnon Shields Lemieux-Goupil
Riverview, NB Falmouth, NS St-Georges, QC

6’02" « 202lbs * 2005-01-12 5'09" « 175lbs « 2006-03-24 6'01" < 196lbs - 2008-05-06

LET Tyler Jude
Duskocy Peddle Herron
Elington, CT, USA Antigonish, NS Duxbury, MA, USA

6'01" + 178lbs * 2008-01-26 6'02" « 215lbs « 2005-01-28 5'11" - 182lbs + 2008-03-17




- Staff

Hockey Operations

Jim Hulton = General Manager & Head Coach
Guy Girouard = Assistant General Manager & Associate Coach
Kevin Henderson = Assistant Coach
Paul Drew = Goaltenders Coach
Devin Atkin = Athletic Therapost
Spider MacNeill = Equipment Manager
Etienne Myette-Coté = Strength & Conditioning
Trevor Birt = Director of Player Personel & Scouting
Kevin Hill = Head Scout - Quebec
Blair Keiver = Scout - Nova Scotia
Cory Arsenault = Scout - PEI
Robert Bourque = Scout - New Brunswick
Bill Dandy = Scout - Quebec
Rob Ridgley = Scout - Ontario & USA
Andre Lefebbre = Scout
Martin De Courcy = Scout - Montreal
Kevin Dickie = Scout - USA & International
Paul Doherty = Scout - USA
Jonathan Oliver = Billet Coordinator
Dr. Scott Campbell = Doctor
Dr. Peter Hooley = Doctor
Dr. Stuart MacKinnon = Doctor
Dr. Tom Kaul = Doctor
Dr. Brad Campbell = Dentist
Dr. Todd Rix = Dentist




F Staff

Business Operations

Jason MacLean = President of Operations

Katie Ramsay = VP of Business of Operations
Cody Cudmore = VP of Sales and Marketing

Taylor Stewart = Director of Corporate Partnerships
Anna Friedrich = Director of Community Relations

Cam Kinley = Director of Communications

Ben Dempsey = Account Executive, Ticket Sales
Serge Doyon = Head of Off-Ice Officials
Matt MacLeod = Public Address Announcer

Brady McQuaid = DJ

CHARLOTTETOWY

CHECK OUT THE CHARLOTTETOWN ISLANDERS’
FREE DIGITAL COUPON BOOK ON FANSAVES

$25 OCEAN ACRES GIFT

CARD

Exclusive Deals for
Season Ticket Holders

£ Available on the

{" égsglePlay} { o App Store




HALIEAN MOOSEHEADS

PLAYERS

#
7
9
10
12
14
17
19
20
23
26
29
32
37
39
51
55
56
70
72
73
77
88
89
93

Name

Handel, Carlos
Kilfoil, Liam
Kulebiakin, Oleg
Bent, William
MacPherson, Connor
McNab, Patrick
Blake, Caylen
Walters, Daniel
Minella, Cameron
Phillips, Owen
Bresson, Owen
Nasreddine, Alec
Santini, Amelio
Gillham-Cirka, Nicolas
Doyle, Eddy
Carrier, Shawn
Waugh, Lincoln
Mensonen, Jasu
Taillefer, Mathieu
Chiras, Justin
L'ltalien, Malik
Kennedy, Quinn
Fontaine, Antoine
Gualberto Jr., Paulo

Coaching Staff
Cam Russell * General Manager
Allie MacDonald « Assistant General-manager
Brad MacKenzie * Head Coach
Joshua Hepditch  Associate Coach
Charles Grant * Goaltenders' Coach
Morgan MacDonald ¢ Video Coach

Pos

LW
RW
RW

LW

O O

LW
RW

LW

LW

O O

RW
C

Shoots Ht

6'02"
511"
511"
6'01"
6'01"
511"
6'00"
6'00"
511"
6'00"
6'02"
511"
5'08"
6'03"
6'03"
510"
510"
511"
6'01"
6'01"
6'03"
511"
5'09"
5'08"
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ALLSTAR

Wt
176
183
177
201
183
184
170
191
163
189
162
182
169
170
193
183
179
184
190
204
188
176
163
178

Birthdate
Mar 31, 2007
Mar 21, 2007
Jan 11, 2008
Mar 12, 2008
Mar 2, 2005
Aug 29, 2007
Feb 2, 2008
Mar 28, 2008
Aug 29, 2009
Jan 12, 2006
Sep 29, 2006
Feb 14, 2007
Feb 10, 2008
Mar 24, 2008
Nov 8, 2007
Mar 14, 2007
Apr 17, 2006
Jan 12, 2007
Jan 30, 2006
Jun 5, 2007
Jun 10, 2009
Feb 6, 2006
Jul 10, 2006
Apr 9, 2009

Birthtown

Erlangen

Quispamsis, NB

St. Petersburg

Dover, MA

Windsor, ON
Beaconsfield, QC
Corner Brook, NL
Halifax, NS

Darien, CT
Hammonds Plains, NS
Dominion, NS, Canada
Mountainside, NJ
Céte-Saint-Luc, QC

Westmount, QC, Canada

Tignish, PE
Trois-Riviéeres, QC
Summerside, PE
Imatra

Richelieu, QC
Bedford, NH
Montréal, QC
Upper Tantallon, NS
Granby, QC
Barnstable, MA

CRESTING

EMBROIDERY, SCREENPRINT, WEBSTORES & ON-SITE EVENTS



Standings

Western Conference
Western Conference

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 29 35 18 7 4 0 40 0.690 125 85 400 17 18 7-4-3-0 11-3-1-0 6-2-2-0 0-1-0-0
2 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 29 35 18 8 1 2 39 0672 97 79 231 15 18 8-2-1-2 10-6-0-0 6-3-0-1 5-0-0-1
3 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 28 36 17 8 2 1 37 0661 92 83 249 15 16 10-3-2-0 7-5-0-1 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 27 37 16 9 1 2 33 0.611 108 98 327 11 14 9-4-1-1 6-5-0-1 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0
5 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 28 36 13 12 3 0 29 0518 90 104 338 8 12 7-5-2-0 6-7-1-0 2-6-2-0 0-1-0-0
6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 29 35 12 13 2 2 28 0.483 101 112 315 11 11 7-6-0-2 5-7-2-0 5-5-0-0 2-0-0-0
7 Gatineau, Olympiques 29 35 12 15 2 0 26 0448 76 92 376 8 9 7-8-1-0 5-7-1-0 2-6-2-0 1-0-0-0
8 Victoriaville, Tigres 29 35 10 15 4 0 24 0414 90 116 322 5 6 1-8-4-0 9-7-0-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-0-0

Eastern Conference
Eastern Conference

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 Moncton, Wildcats 30 3 21 6 2 1 45 0.750 128 82 342 16 18 8-4-1-0 13-2-1-1 9-0-0-1 10-0-0-1
2 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 29 35 19 5 3 2 43 0.741 128 78 254 18 18 9-1-3-0 10-4-0-2 6-2-2-0 3-0-2-0
3 Charlottetown, Islanders 30 34 15 10 1 4 35 0.583 98 109 344 10 14 7-3-1-1 8-7-0-3 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
4 Halifax, Mooseheads 28 36 15 11 1 1 32 0571 98 105 259 12 13 8-6-0-1 7-5-1-0 4-5-0-1 0-1-0-0
5 Newfoundland, Regiment 29 35 15 12 1 1 32 0552 109 103 349 12 14 10-7-1-0 5-5-0-1 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
6 Cape Breton, Eagles 28 36 13 10 1 4 31 0554 76 80 285 11 11 5-6-1-2 8-4-0-2 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0
7 Rimouski, Océanic 29 35 15 13 0 1 31 0534 74 89 284 9 13 9-7-0-0 6-6-0-1 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0
8 Québec, Remparts 28 36 14 12 1 1 30 0536 91 86 366 11 13 6-5-1-1 8-7-0-0 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0
9 Saint John, Sea Dogs 30 34 12 17 1 0 25 0.417 101 123 289 10 12 5-10-0-0 7-7-1-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
10 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 31 33 6 20 3 2 17 0274 73 131 342 4 6 3-11-1-1 3-9-2-1 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Saturday, December 13 2025 Sunday, December 14 2025 Wednesday, December 17 2025
Blainville-Boisbriand 1 at Baie-Comeau 4 [Final] Halifax at Charlottetown 2:00 PM AST Cape Breton at Charlottetown 11:00 AM AST
Saint John 1 at Québec 5 [Final] Newfoundland at Cape Breton 3:00 PM AST Newfoundland at Moncton 7:00 PM AST
Gatineau 5 at Rimouski 2 [Final] Shawinigan at Québec 3:00 PM EST Halifax at Saint John 7:00 PM AST
Victoriaville 5 at Rouyn-Noranda 7 [Final] Victoriaville at Val-d'Or 3:00 PM EST Rimouski at Chicoutimi 7:00 PM EST
Chicoutimi 4 at Shawinigan 3 [Final] Chicoutimi at Drummondville 4:00 PM EST Val-d'Or at Drummonadville 7:00 PM EST
Sherbrooke 2 at Val-d'Or 6 [Final] Sherbrooke at Rouyn-Noranda 4:00 PM EST Blainville-Boisbriand at Gatineau 7:00 PM EST
Newfoundland 2 at Cape Breton 4 [Final] Baie-Comeau at Québec 7:00 PM EST

Halifax 1 at Moncton 5 [Final] Rouyn-Noranda at Sherbrooke 7:00 PM EST

Shawinigan at Victoriaville 7:00 PM EST

' PRECISE STRATEGY

CONSULTING INC.

Unlocking Potential. Achieving Excellence.




PEI LIQUOR
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ALCOOL i.-P-E.

Please drink responsibly.



